
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - QUALIFYING GROUP B PRACTICE #2

AMA TOYOTA MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY FMF

UNADILLA VALLEY SPORTS CENTER - NEW BERLIN, NY

ROUND 8 OF 12 - JULY 20, 2008

AMA Motocross Championship

PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP WEEKEND PRESENTED BY RENEGADE

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

779 A. Lieber  331.1031

548 J. Spires  531.4702

523 D. Gills  731.5303

236 S. Kranyak  731.6484

587 D. Kendall  431.6595

251 A. Woskob  731.7166

366 T. Addy  231.8207

349 A. Sigismondi  731.8898

165 C. Gurnee  331.8939

454 R. Everett  431.90210

767 M. Sheafor  632.02511

328 J. Bath  432.11112

557 J. Weller  632.17013

731 S. Roman  432.33814

269 K. Miller  432.40715

265 A. Pingotti  732.42616

216 J. Boothroyd  432.43017

887 S. Kelleher  932.54018

443 J. Mort  432.65919

471 R. Zimmerman  732.73020

781 C. Laughnane  832.78221

909 R. Wadsworth  332.84922

723 B. Ricci  332.85323

283 K. Glass  832.92724

423 D. Kump  432.93025

360 J. Cook  633.14526

593 R. Rothkranz  333.19027

190 M. Boron  433.21428

799 T. Auten  933.48429

446 J. Powers  333.56830

484 J. Ecklund  433.75231

293 H. Francois  434.41932

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

779 A. Lieber  334.8101

587 D. Kendall  434.8702

236 S. Kranyak  435.1353

548 J. Spires  335.3774

165 C. Gurnee  335.3815

767 M. Sheafor  335.4246

251 A. Woskob  835.6577

269 K. Miller  435.7098

454 R. Everett  935.8789

731 S. Roman  335.93010

366 T. Addy  935.98011

328 J. Bath  436.20612

557 J. Weller  436.25613

349 A. Sigismondi  736.27514

781 C. Laughnane  836.30015

423 D. Kump  336.42216

523 D. Gills  736.49017

265 A. Pingotti  536.55618

216 J. Boothroyd  536.57819

190 M. Boron  236.63320

723 B. Ricci  336.63721

360 J. Cook  636.78022

283 K. Glass  936.89323

887 S. Kelleher  736.91424

443 J. Mort  437.01325

471 R. Zimmerman  837.11526

446 J. Powers  337.59627

799 T. Auten  837.74228

593 R. Rothkranz  437.89129

909 R. Wadsworth  338.11930

484 J. Ecklund  338.27131

293 H. Francois  338.59932

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

251 A. Woskob  91:08.0541

366 T. Addy  41:08.6882

587 D. Kendall  51:08.7553

779 A. Lieber  31:08.8914

731 S. Roman  71:08.9545

165 C. Gurnee  51:08.9736

548 J. Spires  41:09.1187

454 R. Everett  71:09.3128

557 J. Weller  41:09.4849

236 S. Kranyak  41:09.68910

523 D. Gills  61:09.75311

328 J. Bath  41:09.96912

767 M. Sheafor  31:10.14213

887 S. Kelleher  61:10.16914

349 A. Sigismondi  71:10.44115

216 J. Boothroyd  41:10.51916

723 B. Ricci  51:10.59217

360 J. Cook  61:11.03018

190 M. Boron  61:11.11019

265 A. Pingotti  41:11.13120

269 K. Miller  31:11.60121

781 C. Laughnane  51:11.66422

471 R. Zimmerman  71:11.76123

593 R. Rothkranz  81:11.85224

443 J. Mort  41:11.94625

283 K. Glass  91:12.08426

423 D. Kump  41:12.11027

799 T. Auten  71:12.20328

909 R. Wadsworth  51:12.91129

484 J. Ecklund  31:14.51030

446 J. Powers  31:14.97031

293 H. Francois  51:15.75432
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